


PILE No._ 3263

f% OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

L JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
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(Hmhﬁmmmc:mdmmxem:nder what name and whether carried on by yourself or in
with anyone; if partnership, give partner’s name)
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ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: __27.7 -‘% 14/ AL e—é
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: ___,*,Z'.l/)/ 0/ o
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ADDRESS OF CHILDREN : .2/_3 ‘% ~ % z,c/ 94
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STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
‘1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION : L.

2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: .
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3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)... .. / A A

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed).. .. .
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& OOCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant sostate). o oo o .




STATE WHEREABOUTSOF TITLEDOCUMENTS: . . .. .

STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST AR AP Ly ROt YRR
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STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
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5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date Ty SRl
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6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: :
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STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES.
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
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2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY ANDPETS. .
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3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN. OR
AT ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY. . e e o g
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4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY Lo s s i sttt i
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5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
T R e R W

¥

4 e e i AT B S B S5 P RS o s P o - o G- B R B % 10 e Tt

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)....... ..

BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS Ok OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

. LIFE INSURANCE: cé_é'// e MYy PV "
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i1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX oo

LIABILITIES:

1. PERSONAL DEBTS:
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2. TRADE DEBTS: ”/PZA“ VeAY X SR TR R
DEPTS. ABr CREDI7T MENS LSSACIA=
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I, the undersigned, bereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds
or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of

every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.

Duted this - 7 day ot YOV E /Y BER v Fw

(Signature)..... .2
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Ow Flado. 3243
Full Name L A4A8SAK /[ta et

(Surnamé in Block Letters)

Regintration YNo. |
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Harried ~ Single
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Hame of Husband

Name of Mother _p&-l_c/[ A nv Name of Father
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(Information supplied by Ins, Oo,)

Kaoru Takasa ki Pile No, 3263
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Company Conf'ederation Life
Poliey No, Xr62 281
Premium - § 12,28

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly Quarterly
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Month Dec. Day 2.
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2134 W. Forty-first Ave,,
Vaneouver, B, C,,
Maroh 5, 1942,

Mr, R, 7, NoKensle,
1538 Napier 8t,.,
Yancouver, B, C,
Dear S8ir:

The dwor_mt has informed me that I must
leave the protected area on Friday, Mareh 6th, .
80 it will be impossible to settle my affalrs with you,

' My le@se with you has not expired as yet, and

so I hopewth(t you and my ecreditors ean get together so

that suitable. arrangements can be made so that each will
be able to roéoivo a portion of what is due them,

It 15 most regrettadble that this will work a
hardship on you, but you must realize that I too am in
an unfortunate position which cannot be remedied.

Yours very truly,
"K. Takasaki"
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March l12th, 1942, #

G. ¥, m”n. qu..
Custodian of Enemy Property,
675 W, Hastings 8t,,
Vanoouver, B, C,

8ir:
We enclose herewith a ocopy of a letter
regeived by Mr, R, F, MoKenzie of 1538 Napler Street,

in this City, from Ksoru ' . The facts
relative to this mat¥er are 28 follows.

1939, Mr. R, F. MoKenzie leased

In July
to Pong Hoy of 635 Kingsway, Pong Sue of 2134 West
418t Avenue and Pong Tong of 635 Kingsway, carrying
on business as Pong Brothers the premises at 2134
West 4lst Artnnnisin this City, for a temm of three

years from June 15th, 1939, Under the lease rentals
inereased and from June 15th, 1940, to the termination
of the lease are §$90,00 & month, On November 19th,
1940, Pong Brothers sold out their business at 2134
West 4lst Avenue to Mr, Takasaki. We understand the
consideration has been paid in full. In addition to
the Oof the business there was sold a
considerable amount of equipment and also a one halr
ton Dodge truck. Mr, Takasaki moved into possession
of the premises and has been there until he wag
cgmpollad to move in accordance with his letter as
above,

We understand that the Dodge truck is /
located at the premises and that upon the premises
are certain fresh fruit ana vegetables, canned goods
and the oguipnnnt 8old. In addition to Mr, MeKenzie
who has his claim for rent up to the expiration of
the lease there are other ereditors, partioculars of
whioch are not yet in our possession but we believe that
@ list may be obtained from the credit manager of Slade
& Stewart Ltd, in this City.




March 12th, 1942,

, In view of the perishable mature of some
of the i::ga it is very important that someone take
charge diately to arrange for the disposal of at
least these perishable goods, Mr, McKenzie has the
key of the premises end if it would be of any assistance
to you we could arrange for someone to make an offer
for these perishable goods, Quite possibly the Pong
Brothers would be interested if the goods have not
deteriated too far,

‘ ‘ at domplete
liberty to call this office and we will render any
assistance we can, After an inventory has been taken

we believe that we could arrange for an offer to you to
zaka over the whole of Mr, Takasaki's effects and stock
n trade,




BRITIAN COLUMBIA DIVISIOW
The Canadian Credit Mew's Trust
cAssoctation, Limited

OFFICE OF THE MANASEN

PN GOWAN . ¥ .8 )

Merch 20th, 194

G. W, NoPhareon, Esq.,

inthorized Deputy of the Custedian,
1404 Roysl Bank Pullding,
Vencouver, R.C.

Lear Sir:

res Keoro Takssaki, 213/ W. /lst Ave., Vsncouver, B,C.

Mfaresuant te vour ingtrurtlions ted Moreh 1%th, 1942,
raprasentetive proceeded tn the sremirds and come 1atad an inventsarv

of the stock end fixtures.

The former wes composed princ ,_::,’1:? of frult apnd vewet blen
amounting to $54.29, and & smell cuantity of groceries wvaluad st
#71.70. Due to the store being cleos»d for mors than one wesk, a
portion of the stoek had perished, the remeinder showing sirpe of
racid deterloretion. Under the circumstences, wa took atang to dispose
of the perishables, securing 975,00 for the lot, vulued orizinally
et #54.29. In the seme comnection, =dvertesre wros taken of rp offer
of #22.,00 for the grocery a
2 breakfrst FO‘O":‘S., etc., which wne sopsidared would denrectiste if
left for eny further period.

it ineluded a number of {tome suce!

T‘.-‘;n rfl 1 f_‘u:v-wﬁ (% 4] i B ] 85T al : 4 F * nveary frs.v'v ,1r “‘i;i ch % 5 ans .‘.“_"“N;"‘,
herewith, sras velusd on the hich side =t ¥7/9.00. Tha=e isclude

¥

UG_R”& dm.l i‘\“*?rf t:l’”i’f-‘ ’ i'”f ""i:_){’f:'??'“f",:.‘r\f‘ W T L 'w'zk_ ch tha lo0f 1 1}';4'{;;-— & n

1
ruve & valustion of rougtly €200.00. Wa ere =4 this time unable
sgeertain whethar or q* any encumbrinces rre recistared spainast

truck, Mt epplicetion far the reguired informetion hes besn mdes

the Commissionar of B.C. Police.

Regerding the other equipment, we are sdvised it is in poor
cordition. The cnsh regicster is &8 1925, baine =pn unnopular model. Anent
the othar items, the suctioneers, Mesere, Thomoson =nd Einnine ton, have
estissted that roughly 9175.00 gross could be obtsined from an suction
enle. They intimete the truck might foteh from §200.00 to £250.00.

Racarding festures- incidentel to owr investiy tion, we mizht
record here that 2 parcel of consicnment seeds hes besn mat sdide,
ewaliting instructions for delivery from the Ptecle Iripges Seed Co, Lt

*. “j"-“ Veor ors ™




uﬁiiillﬂmﬁ3263 1st June, 1942.

MEMO - MB. READ
Re: Ksoro Takasaki

.

o - Pollowing their investigation of this man's property
m Canadian Credit Men's Trust Association reported to us
that he has the following:

1 Dodge Lt. Del. Truck 1934 Licence 1941

02-267 Serial 8910728 Motor T512184 $400.00
1l spare tire Silverton Super Track #550

or 525-17)

Tires on truck:
Dom Royal 1638446, Dunlop D15688220
Dunlop D1567884, 1/Dom. -~ poor
1 used tire ex. heavy (Total 6)

This is located at 2134 West 4Alst Avenue. A search
made by the C.C.M.T.A. of the records of the Motor Vehicle
Branch discloses that the truck 1s registered in the name of
Takasaki, that there was a conditional sale contract filed
August Zéth, 1934 between Begg Motor Co. Ltd. and Pong Brothers
tnﬂra biliior sale filed November 23rd, 1940 from Pong Brothers
to Takasaki.

The fixtures of the business are being advertised
for sale by the C.C.M.T.A. and they are also advertising the
truck. Any tenders which are received are to be submitted to
us. I thought you would wish to make a record of this truck
- and will let you know when the tenders come in.

e

a—"




Ath June, 1942.

The Canadian Credit Men's Trust
Association Limited,

602 West Hastings Street,
Vancouver, B. C. ‘

. Attention Mr. Cowan
Dear 8irs: ;
Ber Ksoro Iakasaki

_ Farther to my conversstion with you this afternoon,
and in view of your report of the 22nd ultimo, we are prepared
to accept your recommendation to hold an auction sale of the
fixtures, equipment and truck.

~ You should make it clear in the holding of any such
austion that the conditions of sale are the same as those which
would have governed had sele been made by tender. In other
- words, 1 wish 1t to be clear that the Custodian assumes no re-
’paauihilitr regarding title or condition and the purchaser
will take the goods as they are, where they are, without any
representations or warranties of any kind,

As sulfficlient money will likely not be realized to
meet all the olaims you may feel it advisable to phone the cre-
ditors as to what is being done. Will you please let me have
your report in due course.

Yours truly,

C¢ L. Drewry
Manager




Lith August, 1942,

The Canadian Credit Men's Trust
~_Association Limited,
602 West Hastings Street,
Yancouver, B. C.

Dear Sirs: ;
Bei Keoro TAKASAKL

This will confirm our recent conversation with ¥r.

Markhas in comnectiof with this case.

1. Ve ask that you be good enough, in order that our
files may be complete, to provide us with & ocopy
of letter to you dated February 13th which originally
requested you to be good emough to investigate this
case on our behalf.

We also ask you to be good enough to provide us with

& copy of letter despatched by you to all known ore-

ditors, together with a summary of the result of your
notification.

¥We Tequest that you be good enough to provide us with
& qopy of advertisements pluaced you in this ocon-
.nection in the Vanocouver Bun and Province of M¥ay 14th.

Would you please notify Messrs. Lawrence and Shaw,
solicitors for the landlord, that the matter of the
¢lain for rent is on filé and that when a complete
exazination of this case has been completed that we
shall at that tise desl with the matter of the clais
in question.

5. We also ask that you be good enough to provide us at
\ this time with a cheque payable to G. W. McPherson,
- L Darut Custodian, covering the balance on hand of
: £315. nmntlonué in your letter to us dated July 15th.

Yours truly,

Re P. Alexander
danager




23nd Coteber,

Desr Birt

%o wrote to you on August 12th 2xxi sgeln on
September J4ith asking you Lo kindly complete our “Jpw
registration fors which we gent you,

Beflors you walrc aveou tTed you advised Hr. H.
P. MoKenzie to make suitsble arrengements in connection
with your affsirs, end as T r ns possibls thils has been
done,

It is for this resson thet iV is desirsble for
your proper registretion to be on our file in order thnt
you nay give as full particulars =s possible relative teo
- your affairs, |

Kindly give this your immediate sttention and
reply to us as soon as possible,

Y‘B?H‘ P 3‘”[“';1‘},.

N G. ﬁhEﬂ?s'
Mansger.
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dAr, Ksoru TAKASAKI.
‘Registration %halg
Mﬂ FW‘, B.cﬁ

Dedr Sim

- Yours of m;l 30th November :_o hand, b we note that
you %8 you are unable to pay any o rmﬂen lw
sdmit the correctness of the }.in whioh we mmuha gu
ours of the Z0th Howvember,

O sugnest that we make & CLatrilution of the mOTIeY
SSaniing %o your opsilt with the Custodism, Tiipz distef) mxm
wilil be sush & ssall peroentage that it is nerdly worsh dolng
&t the present tiue, ‘

7 He note that approximately two-thirds of your outatanding

aum ave owed to your thor, viz,, Eighteor Hundred snd Six

s ($1806,00), Ve would appreciste if you would send us details
am H mbm. his debt represents an’ when it wes incupred, slse m
interest rate, if anys On ohecking up, we find that you;
registered monies ming to iin by verious mma, »Eo“

R et et

Ve also note that you had two purtners wocorﬂhzg to your
JoFs form, vis., Tosulo HAKAGLEA and yow sife Sulzu TAICAKI, Plesse
infors us ﬁmt proportion of the business belonged %o thenm L dlviduaily, -
znb:t would sppenr that they =nre also lisble for the reyment »f Shese
abta,

We 0 not sesm to be able to trace Tosuio TIKLBAKI, %indly
tlu us his present address, and e&lso his sddress beifore evacuation,
f he w»as evaguated,

mmg you in edvance for your very esrly attention to
the above matters.

Yours truly,

A, maiﬂ“’
- Clains Dcpmm-nt.




OQetabtey 1%h, 1943,

Mr. Ksoru TAKASAK]
Registration No. UL61S,
Orand Forks, B.V. '

Dear Bim ‘ :
red  Clalns

In reviewing your {ile it is noted that you hawve
not answered several lettors writtsan to you regapding clalims
lodgzed against you in our .iotter of mu 20th November last,
We have your acsnowlodgonent that they are all correct, as
stated thoerein, However, sur letter of Deceunber Sth, 194d
is unanswered,

Noe. 1 elaim, Please pefer to the 3rd parsgraeph Of that letter,
which we quote as follows!

"¢ nots that spyroximately twoethipis of your outabs
claims are owad to vour bm:,..e.. s Viz., Bighteen Hundred a:m &
Dollars KM.GQ )s  We would approciite if you would send us
detalls as to what this Lmbt mprmcm*s and whm it was locurred,
aiso the interest rate, if any., On checking up, we find that
your brother, slthough he has registered monies owing to hinm by
various pecple, does not reeistar this clainm,¥,

and let us have u gouplete reply.

Ho., 2 elain, B.C, Purchasers! Co-operative Association Ltd, -
964.16: This 1s as it was in our Hovember letter, and is as the
original filed. dowover according to their list of accounts the
elsim against you 4s $6.12, Whilie you stated that 564.16 was
gorrect it seems that it was later chhme“ to the m,..ur amount,
m&y ledi; 88 Doted above. ‘

Nos 3 olain, Coast Urowers Produce Co. (Oensidehl TAKARABHI) «
$45.34« This 1s as it was on our file when our November letter
was written, Dbut subsequently it was revised to $71.14s FPleasse
checi this vlth SRy records you have and sdvise which amount you
regard as correct. Bee our letter August Z3rd, 1943 ennuliring
about this iten.
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NOos & cialiu, R.F, Mchenzie « $180.,00. Tids is now noted as
paild and cancellsd from iist,

_ An esrly auswer to the foregoing is requested se
Chat our file will be couplete,

iours truly,

A, HceAllster,
Cieims Depertuent.
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